<b>Choice</b> One
Engineering

ChoiceOne			Bid Tabulation Town of Redkey													
Engineering		2022-2 CCMG Redkey Project January 27, 2023		Brooks Construction Co Inc. Fort Wayne, IN		Milestone Contractors, L.P. Richmond, IN		E&B Paving, LLC Daleville, IN		Baumgartner & Company, LLC Fishers, IN		DC Construction Services, Inc. Noblesville, IN				
REF.		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	NO.	BOYCE STREET (SYCAMORE STREET TO MERIDIAN STREET)	IVIEASURE	<u>Q11.</u>	<u>cos1</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>cos1</u>	<u>CO31</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>CO31</u>	<u>cos1</u>	<u>CO31</u>	<u>cosi</u>
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2990	\$5.00	\$14,950.00	\$1.60	\$4,784.00	\$2.00	\$5,980.00	\$2.75	\$8,222.50	\$1.60	\$4,784.00	\$2.80	\$8,372.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	250	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$92.00	\$23,000.00	\$93.50	\$23,375.00	\$104.00	\$26,000.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.20	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$0.10	\$30.00	\$1.85	\$555.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,847.20	\$1,847.20	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$54,150.00	_	\$31,341.20	_	\$32,380.00	_	\$37,072.50	_	\$39,084.00	_	\$44,127.00
2		MILLIKAN DRIVE (MOONEY STREET TO MARION ST)														
		4"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	862	\$8.00	\$6,896.00	\$3.95	\$3,404.90	\$4.00	\$3,448.00	\$2.75	\$2,370.50	\$5.50	\$4,741.00	\$8.69	\$7,490.78
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	72	\$130.00	\$9,360.00	\$92.00	\$6,624.00	\$93.50	\$6,732.00	\$104.00	\$7,488.00	\$105.00	\$7,560.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00
		2-1/2" - 19.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	120	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$106.75	\$12,810.00	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$131.00	\$15,720.00
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	88	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$3.20	\$281.60	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$0.10	\$8.80	\$1.85	\$162.80
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$32,796.00	_	\$21,285.50	-	\$24,779.00		\$21,482.50		\$31,729.80	-	\$34,233.58
3	200	MARION STREET (MILLIKAN DRIVE TO CENTRAL AVENUE)	C V	0.00	ć0.00	<b>*</b> C 005 00	62.05	42 404 00	44.00	¢2.440.00	62.75	42 270 50	45.50	64.744.00	40.50	ć7 400 70
		4"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y. TONS	862 73	\$8.00 \$130.00	\$6,896.00	\$3.95	\$3,404.90	\$4.00 \$93.50	\$3,448.00 \$6.825.50	\$2.75 \$104.00	\$2,370.50	\$5.50	\$4,741.00	\$8.69	\$7,490.78 \$9.490.00
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	73 120		\$9,490.00 \$15,600.00	\$92.00 \$87.00	\$6,716.00 \$10,440.00	\$93.50	1 - ,	\$104.00	\$7,592.00 \$10,560.00	\$105.00 \$105.00	\$7,665.00 \$12,600.00	\$130.00 \$131.00	\$15,720.00
		2-1/2" - 19.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.		120 87	\$130.00 \$5.00	\$435.00	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$106.75	\$12,810.00 \$261.00	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$131.00	\$15,720.00
			GALS. LUMP	1		\$500.00		·	-	•	\$800.00	•		•	•	
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN TOTAL	LUIVIP	1	\$500.00	\$32.921.00	\$540.00	\$540.00 <b>\$21.379.30</b>	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00 <b>\$24.869.50</b>	\$800.00	\$800.00 \$21.583.50	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00 \$31.834.70	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 <b>\$34.361.73</b>
		TOTAL				<b>332,321.00</b>	-	\$21,373.30	-	324,803.30	_	721,363.30	_	331,034.70	-	<del>334,301.73</del>
4		BELL AVENUE (MERIDIAN STREET TO WASHINGTON STREET)														
•	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5120	\$5.00	\$25,600.00	\$1.60	\$8,192.00	\$2.00	\$10,240.00	\$2.75	\$14,080.00	\$1.60	\$8,192.00	\$2.80	\$14,336.00
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	430	\$130.00	\$55,900.00	\$92.00	\$39,560.00	\$93.50	\$40,205.00	\$104.00	\$44,720.00	\$105.00	\$45,150.00	\$130.00	\$55,900.00
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	515	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$3.20	\$1,648.00	\$3.00	\$1,545.00	\$3.00	\$1,545.00	\$0.10	\$51.50	\$1.85	\$952.75
		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$88,275.00	_	\$53,340.00	-	\$54,115.00	_	\$63,645.00		\$61,413.50		\$73,888.75
							_		-		_		_		-	
5		SYCAMORE STREET (STATE ROUTE 67 TO MAIN STREET)														
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2960	\$5.00	\$14,800.00	\$1.60	\$4,736.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$2.75	\$8,140.00	\$1.60	\$4,736.00	\$2.80	\$8,288.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	245	\$130.00	\$31,850.00	\$92.00	\$22,540.00	\$93.50	\$22,907.50	\$104.00	\$25,480.00	\$105.00	\$25,725.00	\$130.00	\$31,850.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	295	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$3.20	\$944.00	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$0.10	\$29.50	\$1.85	\$545.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$53,325.00	_	\$30,785.00		\$31,837.50	_	\$36,405.00	_	\$38,510.50		\$43,383.75
									_		_					4
		TOTAL				\$261,467.00		\$158,131.00		\$167,981.00		\$180,188.50	_	\$202,572.50	-	\$229,994.81